CHECK SHEET Short Change

(To be completed and attached to each application)

3	291		_	Fie	eld Office	e No. <u>2</u>		GMD	No. <u>5</u>
Is Lando	wner correc	obtained fo	ly showr	n in WRIS	3? Ye		Non Applica		ress Change? <u>N</u> 0
		pondent cor						□ Add	ress Change? <u>N</u> 0
		n computer							(s) of diversion:
Action	PDIV ID	Geo Ctr?	Sec	Twp	Rng	'N	w	County	Qualifiers
DEL	21559	NO	8	28S	19W	2640	1310	KW	NC E2
ENT		NO	8	28S	19W	2707	1370	KW	SE SW NE
c. If mul	3 . 3	Authorized F							
Old P	DIV ID	ge Basin Rati	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake	Addi	tional Rat	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs Is th	Authorized C	Quantity Add af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy shown in WRIS	
Old P d. Name	DIV ID	e Basin Rati	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake	Addi	tional Rat	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs Is th Specia	Authorized C	Quantity Add af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy shown in WRIS	ditional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy
Old P d. Name e. Form Distances	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name s from the p	e Basin Rati	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake	Addi Creek TS Chang	tional Rat	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs sthSpecia	nis correctly I Use Area	Quantity Add af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy shown in WRIS	ditional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy S? 🖾 Yes 🗆 N
d. Name e. Form Distances	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name s from the p	e Basin Ration & No	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake	Addi Creek TS Chang Chang	gpi	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs sthSpecia	Authorized Construction is correctly I Use Area -	Quantity Add af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy shown in WRIS	ditional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy S? 🖾 Yes 🗆 N
d. Name e. Form Distances	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name s from the p	e Basin Ration & No	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake	Creek TS Chang Chang Notice	gpi gpi gpi gpi gpi aggregation and Proof	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs tion Rece ed f by 12/31	nis correctly I Use Area - S ived (date ac	Quantity Add af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy shown in WRIS	ditional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy S? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N' E
Old P d. Name e. Form Distances WATER F 2/17/2017	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name s from the p	e Basin Ration & No	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake	Creek TS Chang Chang Notice	gpi gpi gpi gpi gpi aggregation and Proof	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs tion Rece ed f by 12/31	nis correctly I Use Area - S ived (date ac	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy shown in WRIS 37	ditional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy S? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N' E
Old P d. Name e. Form Distances WATER F 2/17/2017	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name s from the p	e Basin Ration & Noorevious/original Contrall Contral Contrall Contrall Contrall Contral	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake	Creek Chang Chang Notice Compl	e Applica e Approve and Proo etion Req	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs to Rece ed of by 12/31 guirement	nis correctly I Use Area - S ived (date ac	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy shown in WRIS 37	ditional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy S? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N' E
Old P d. Name e. Form Distances WATER F 2/17/2017	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name s from the p	e Basin Ration & Noorevious/original Contrall Contral Contrall Contrall Contrall Contral	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake	Creek Chang Chang Notice Compl	e Applica e Approve and Proo etion Req	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs tion Rece ed of by 12/31 guirement	Authorized Consists correctly I Use Area S ived (date action of the consists of the correctly) Removed (Consists of the consists of the correctly)	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy shown in WRIS 37	ditional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy S? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N' E
Old P d. Name e. Form Distances WATER F 2/17/2017	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name s from the p	e Basin Ration & Noorevious/original Contrall Contral Contrall Contrall Contrall Contral	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs tlesnake	Creek Chang Chang Notice Compl	e Applica e Approve and Proo etion Req	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs tion Rece ed of by 12/31 guirement quired by geter Required	Authorized Consists correctly I Use Area S ived (date action of the consists of the correctly) Removed (Consists of the consists of the correctly)	auantity Add af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy shown in WRIS cepted for priorit	ditional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy S? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N' E

Date Created 2/17/17 by TJS

Date Entered by

CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

9. Changes to the place of use will be:

File Number 31291

										h													
	Owner	Diago Liao	.			NE¼			NW¼			SW1/4			SE¼			TOTAL					
Action	Owner Person ID	Place Use ID#	Sec.	Twp.	Range		NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES												
IO CHG	13547	7465	8	28S	19W	Acres Authorized																	
io cho	13547	7405	0	203	1900	New Acres																	
						Acres Authorized		_		7			2				AL.			_			
					4	New Acres						5											
						Acres Authorized				10													
						New Acres																	
						Acres Authorized	14														1		
1						New Acres																	
N	ames and	Address:			+:									1									

1. Person ID # <u>13547</u>	2. Person ID # <u>13406</u>	3. Person ID #
DENNIS J & LYNETTE PAULY	DELORES C PANEY LIVING TRUST	
10186 J ST	DELORES C PANEY TRUSTEE	
GREENSBURG KS 67054-6746	112 N RAINBOW LAKE RD	
	WICHITA KS 67235-8503	

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Give to Applicant:
 - a. Original application/approval
 - b. Original receipt (one for each application)
 - c. Information packet containing:
 - Notice and Proof form
 - Water Meter Specifications
 - Acceptable Meter list
 - Water level measurement tube specifications
 - Check Valve specifications
 - Pink Sheet K.S.A. 82a-728 letter
 - Form stating to record in Register of Deeds Office (OPTIONAL AS NEEDED)

- 2. Send to headquarters:
- a. Good, scannable copy of application and/or approval and this check sheet
- b. Original check and copy of receipt
- c. Test hole log
- d. GMD recommendation, if any
- e. Map or aerial photograph, if any
- 3. Send to KDHE: Letter (KDHE.LT) advising of location of abandoned well.

CONDITIONS

- Insert notice and proof date.
- Type or print applicant's/owner's name on line.
- Complete notary statement.

- Date stamp received and approved.
- Complete ownership and WUC change information.

ADDITIONAL PHOTOCOPIES

HQ				
Driller's Copy				
GMD#5				
<u>.</u>			+	
	1			

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

tha	ragraph Nos. 1, 2 n 100 feet, or if p nt(s) of diversion a	olace o	of use	will be	chan	ted. (Compl nclude	ete all a top	other ograph	appli nic ma	cable p or d	portio etailed	ns. If I plat	chang showin	e in po	author	112	on is greater ad proposed VED 2 am 7 2017
					F	ile No.	3129	1							*			
1.	Application is he under the water The source of su	right w	hich is	the su	☐ PI	ace of	Use applica		⊠ n acco	Point o	of Dive	rsion he con				IVISION	ford F	ield Office ter Resource
2.	Name and address	(620):	BURG 596-41 Water	KS 67 93 Use Co	7054-6	746 onden												
3.	10186 J ST, GR Phone Number: The presently au Owner of Land	(620): uthorize NA ADDRE	596-41 ed plac ME: <u>[</u> ESS: <u>1</u>	93 ce of us DENNIS 10186 J	se is: 3 J & L\	/NETT	E PAUI	_Y // KS 67	<u>C</u> '054-67	DELORI '46 //	ES C PA	ANEY L	IVING		, DELC	RESC		
_				E¼				N1/4			SI	W1/4			SE	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
S	ec. Twp. Range	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4		T	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
	8 28S 19W			30.85	31.00									31.00	30.85			123.70
	4									-	-	_						
4.	If this application Owner of Land -	NA Addre	ME: <u>I</u>	No Cha	ange								chang	ged to:				
			NE				NV				SV	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
S	ec. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
_																		
_																		
_																		30 -
	For Office Use	Only:	Code		Fee	\$ <u>/</u> (o el	_ TR	#		Re	ceipt l	Date _		_	Chec	k# <u>12</u>	37

_ [Descentil	almost market of the	to a section of								
5.	Presently autho					•			10.50	_	
	One in the		Quarter of the			Qua	rter of the		NC E2	Q	uarter
			, Township _								
			nty, Kansas, <u>26</u>								
	Authorized Rate										
			lo. <u>1</u>				North	1407	feet v	Vest)	
			This point will be c								
			complete only if				1				
	One in the	SE	Quarter of the		SW	Qua	rter of the		NE	Q	uarter
	of Section	8	, Township		28	Sout	th, Range		19		W,
	in <u>Kiowa</u>	Cour	nty, Kansas, <u>27</u>	707	feet Nort	h <u>1370</u>	feet Wes	t of South	neast corr	ner of sec	tion.
	Proposed Rate _	970 GPM	_ Proposed Quar	ntity	203 Al	Propo	sed well de	epth (feet)	2115	CKC &	717/1
L	This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center	List oth	er water	rights that will	use this p	oint None	e de	109	omme
-									Not C	akofa.	
6.	Presently autho	rized point of d	iversion:								
			Quarter of the								
	of Section		, Township _			Sout	th, Range			(E/W),
	in	Cour	nty, Kansas,		feet Nort	h	feet Wes	t of South	neast corr	ner of sec	tion.
- 1	Authorized Rate		_ Authorized Qua	ntity		Depth	of well		(f	eet)	
	(DWR use only:	Computer ID N	lo	GPS		feet N	North	1.20	feet V	Vest)	
	☐This point will n	ot be changed	This point will be c	hanged	as follows	: :					
	Proposed point	of diversion: (C	complete only if	change	is reque	ested)					
	One in the		Quarter of the			Qua	rter of the			Q	uarter
			, Township								
			nty, Kansas,								
	Proposed Rate		_ Proposed Quar	ntity		Propo	sed well de	epth (feet)			
			☐ Geo Center								
7.	Why do you need		version?			If the proposed feet of the exist the diagram be (PLEASE NO represents pro	sting point flow in rela TE: The	of diversi tion to the "X" in o	on, indica existing periods	te its loca point of div diagram	tion on version. below
8.	If a well, is the tes	t hole log attache	d? ⊠ Yes □	No		100	50		50	100	
9.	When do you	propose to con	plete the new	point o	f	F		Ξ		7	
	diversion?					F		_	-1	7	
	ASAP					50	+	_	+ .	_50	
		-1				E		_		_	
10.	If the point of dive	rsion is a well:				West 0	11111	X	11111	In Fac	et
	(a) What are you	going to do with	the old well?							-	
	D1					F		=		7	
	1100					50 🗀	+	_	+ .	二 50	
	4 > 144 - 114 :		SAD			F		_		1	
	(b) When will this	be done?	INF			E.	and a	🛨	1.00	_	
						122				100	
11.		0	District recomm	endatior	า	100	50	South	50	100	
	attached?	∕es ⊠ No					Sca	ale: 1" = 1	100		
12.	Assisted by TJS-S	SFFO	RECEIVE	ED.		If the proposed 100 feet but diversion, atta For groundwat within one-half names and m water sources landowner(s) upstream from	d point of owithin 26 ch a topo er sources mile of the ailing add s, show tone-half n	diversion value for the divers	will be released to map or a lawells (independent of the owners and a	existing perial photological ph	ooint of ograph. omestic) and the surface of the

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

FEB 1 7 2017 Page 2

File No. 31291

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet	from existing point of diversion, complete the following:
 (a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently au ☑ Yes ☑ No (If no, all owners must sign this approximately auxiliary) 	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently auth affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be s ⊠ Yes □ No (If no, all owners must sign this app	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owner agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affir age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this a contained in this application are true, correct and complete	orized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on pplication pertains. I further verify that the statements .
Dated at, Kansas, th	is 17th day of February, 2017.
Dennis Pally	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of Hafford	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in	my presence and sworn to before me this 174h day of
My Commission Expression Expressi	Jessea W. Golbrichs Notary Public
August 11, 2017 ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the the appropriate fee must be paid.	
FEE SCHE	DULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion un	
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depart (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	eet
RECEIVED	

FEB 1 7 2017

Stafford Field Office

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov K.A	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7</i> .R. 5-1-1 <i>et.seq.</i> With the exception of those conditions express, conditions and limitations of File No. 31291	701 et. seg., and rules and regulations promulgate	ted thereunder.
1.	A change application was received on $\underline{2/17/2017}$ diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the place of use a be changed as described in the application.	ind / or point of
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the at on the topographic map accompanying the application to cha	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substar ange the place of use. Applicable Not a	ntially as shown Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing righ previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by the radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. \square Applicable	its and shall be limited to the same source or sour his summary order shall be located within a <u>50</u> le	ces of water as foot
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion.	be located more than 104 feet from t Applicable	the previously
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level measure with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable \(\subseteq \text{Not Applicable} \)	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per min ements shall be installed, operated and maintained	nute or more, a I in accordance
6.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall pro December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	ver occurs first. The water flow meter shall be inst -12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended og of the water flow meter and the total quantity of	talled, operated I, and K.A.R. 5-
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>18</u> the applicandiversion has been completed, on the form provided by the C Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	at shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction	, or within any of the works for
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	red notice. Applicable Not Applica	ble
9.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other for with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in	e of preventing pollution of the source of the wat	er supply. The
10.	Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No		
11.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A. water appropriated under the above-referenced file numbe limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sumn Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulg result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as ame water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions	or are responsible for compliance with its terms, mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these and or the suspension or revocation and control or revocation and control or revocation.	conditions and Kansas Water provisions may
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
You	have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3	APPLICATION APPROVED A	
befo	ore this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas partment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUE	<u>.D</u>
filed	d with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,	C DC+	
Dri	nsas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park ve, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date	By:	gineer
sho is n	own on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing of requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary	(Print Name): Comeron R. Conc	
Ord	ot requested in accordance with K ₁ A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary ler will become effective on the 15 th day after the date shown the Certificate of Service.	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Departmen	
OIT	For Use by Register of Deeds	Date of Issuance: 2/17/17	
	,	State of Kansas)	
		County of Harrord) SS	
		Acknowledged before me on 3/17///	
		by Cameron Conart	
		Signature: June Williams	bucht
		Notary Public JESSICA-ENGE	ELBRECHT
	RECEIVED	My Appointme PUBLIC August 11	nt Expires
		My commission expiles:(Notany St	
	EED + P	(Notary S	5a1)

FEB 17 2017
Stafford Field Office

File No. 31291

CLARKE WELL & EQUIPMENT, INC. LOG

JOB NUMBER	6658				
OF Formation Te	est	SITE	NO	TH 1-03	
FOR Dennis Paul	у				- + + + -
DATE DRILLED_					, o X
LOCATION	1/4	NC 1/4 E 1/2	2_1/4, SECT	ION NO8	8 7
T <u>28</u> <u>S</u> , R		Kiowa	co	UNTY Kansas	+ + +
F	SL,	FEL FEL		STATE	
GPS -					
					SECTION
GPS- 463203E	4163894N FORMATION	25' Southeast of e			DELVIS CO
DEPTH	THICKNESS		FORMAT	ION	REMARKS
0 - 3		Topsoil			
3 - 10		Clay, brown	Control of the Annual		
10 - 70	Qui :	Clay, brown, san	dy		
70 - 80		Sand and gravel,	fine to mediu	m	
80 - 90		Sand and gravel,	fine to coarse		
90 - 119		Sand and gravel,	fine to coarse		
119 - 120		Clay, yellow			
120 - 130		Sand and gravel	with clay strea	ks	
130 - 144		Clay, yellow and	white with sa	nd streaks	
144 - 168		Sand and gravel,	fine to coarse		
168 - 175		Clay, yellow			
175 - 190		Dakota clay			
STATIC WATER	LEVEL				
			TER SAMI		
FROM	TO	PPM CHL	ORIDE	OTI	HER TESTS RECEIVED
148	168	T 4			
					FEB 1 7 2017
					Stafford Field Office
					Division of Water Resources
170	FEET OF	PVC 2 " PII	PE WAS LEF	T FOR FUTURE T	ESTING/SAMPLING.
PLUG/SEAL _					Management of the state of the
		BY		Lew Raybe	ern
				DRILLER	-

84	11		CLARKE WELL & EQUIPMENT, INC.	FORM	ATION TEST ONLY
JOB NUI		12009	FORMATION TEST HOLE / 2" OB WELL		PLUGGED
			Pauly WELL NO. TH-1-15	- +	+ + -
			Test APPR. NO.		
			SE 1/4 Sect 8 Twp 28 S Rng 19 W Kiowa KS COUNTY STATE		X,
			_ FEL		
SPS-	463	206	E 4163885 N Zone 14 NAD 27	_ ,	T T
7' SE of i	rrigation	well and	33' SE of pivot. Checked SWL in old test hole (TH-1-03) at 109'		
ormati	on Log	SI	ZE HOLE 5 " DIA. Electric Log SWLFG	L S	ECTION 8
FROM	то	FEET	FORMATION / COMMENTS		SAMPLES TAKEN
0	10		Topsoil (Sand)		
10	20		Clay, brown	- 49.4	
20	25		Clay, brown, sandy, silty		
25	35		Sand, fine, soft brown, sandy clay		
35	47		Clay, brown, soft		
47	68		Sand, fine, sandy brown clay		
68	74		Sand, gravel, fine to medium		
74	75		Clay, yellow		
75	132		Sand, gravel, fine to coarse, thin yellow clay streak		
132	135		Clay, yellow, brown		
135	141	(1(1))	Clay, white, gray, caliche		
141	146		Clay, white, sand streaks		
146	160		Sand, gravel, fine to medium		
160	161		Clay, white		
161	164		Clay, white, sand streaks		
164	169		Sand, gravel, fine to coarse, yellow clay streaks		
169	172		Clay, yellow		TTUS METERS
172	177		Clay, white, brown, caliche		
177	180		Shale, red		
					2 20 11 1 1 2 1
	-				
				- 14	RECEIVED
					FEB 17 2017
				St	afford Field Office
				Divisio	on of Water Resource

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **17th** day of **February**, **2017**, I hereby certify that the attached Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **31291** dated **February 17**, **2017** was hand delivered to the following:

Dennis Pauly

pc: Water Rights Section-Manhattan, KS GMD #5

Staff Staff

Conant, Cameron

From:

Conant, Cameron

Sent:

Friday, February 17, 2017 10:55 AM

To:

'Clarke Well & Equipment - Accounting Dept.'

Subject:

RE: Dennis Pauly (Water Right, File No. 31,291)

Thank you Jenna, that fixes us up and we will finish the change application and have it approved today.

Please let Mark know that the original well is <u>not a Dakota well</u> and the new well should not be screened at all in the Dakota. Based on the 2015 log, it appears the yellow clay starting at 169 through the red shale at 177 is the top of Dakota marker in this area (2003 log also shows this yellow clay starting at 168'). If the owner wants, the completed well can extend to 180' but is should not be screened below the top of the yellow clay marker at 169'. This has been discussed with Dennis Pauly while he was in the office.

If Mark has additional questions about completing the well, he can contact the Stafford Field Office and talk to myself or Tyler Saryerwinnie.

Thanks, Cameron

From: Clarke Well & Equipment - Accounting Dept. [mailto:accounting@clarkewell.com]

Sent: Friday, February 17, 2017 10:35 AM

To: Conant, Cameron < Cameron. Conant@ks.gov>

Subject: Re: Dennis Pauley

Here are two logs for Dennis Pauly. If you have any questions, please call and ask for Mark Esfeld.

Thank you.

Jenna Andrews - Accounting Dept.
Clarke Well and Equipment, Inc.
8822 - 3rd Street
Great Bend, KS 67530
620-793-8493
620-793-8340 (fax)
On 2/17/2017 10:33 AM, Conant, Cameron wrote:

Cameron R. Conant, Assistant Water Commissioner Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Stafford Field Office Office (620) 234-5311

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Division of Water Resources

MEMORANDUM

TO: Files

DATE: February 17, 2017

FROM: Tyler Saryerwinnie

RE: Water Right, File No. 31291

Proposed Well Depth

On February 17, 2017, Dennis Woods came into the Stafford Field Office to file a point of diversion change application, proposing a 54 foot move southeast of his previously authorized well. The original well was drilled to 160 ft (FIR 1989).

Mr. Woods provided two test hole logs; one from 2003 and another from 2015. The 2015 test hole log was drilled to a depth of 190 feet. On the log, the Dakota Formation was called at 175-190 feet. It was discussed with Mr. Woods that the well can be drilled down into the Dakota Formation, however, it cannot produce from the Dakota Formation. He was informed that the point of diversion change will only authorize a well which produces from the same source of supply as the original well and this will be verified when he provides a completed well log.